Public- Non-

Institutional

-Individual

- - 10,00,000 10,00,000 1.11

7 Rohit Shantilal

Bhow HUF

Public- Non-

Institutional

-HUF

- - 10,00,000 10,00,000 1.11

8 Rohitkumar

Shantilal Bhow

Public- Non-

Institutional

-Individual

- - 10,00,000 10,00,000 1.11

9 Viral Malaybhai

Bhow

Public- Non-

Institutional

-Individual

- - 10,00,000 10,00,000 1.11

10 Deven M Shah Public- Non-

Institutional

-Individual

- - 40,00,000 40,00,000 4.45

11 Dhiren

Mahendrakuma

r Shah

Public- Non-

Institutional

-Individual

1,51,000 0.2157 40,00,000 41,51,000 4.61

12 Kripalsinh

Parmar

Public- Non-

Institutional

-Individual

- - 20,00,000 20,00,000 2.22

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the

proposed issue and allotment of convertible warrants including conversion thereof into equity.

34

T. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue offer would be as under:

Category of Shareholder Pre Issue(1) Post Issue(2)

 No. of Equity

Shares
%

No. of Equity

Shares
%

Promoter & Promoter Group

A1. Indian 4,15,08,390 59.32 4,15,08,390 46.13

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 4,15,08,390 59.32 4,15,08,390 46.13

Any Other (specify)  - - - -

Rawatkhedia Processors Private

Limited

7,50,000

1.07 7,50,000 0.83

Mayfair Vinimay Private Limited  18,75,000 2.68 18,75,000 2.08

Rawatkhedia Silk Mill LLP  75,00,000 10.72 75,00,000 8.34

Sub Total (A)(1) 5,16,33,390 73.79 5,16,33,390 57.39

A2.   Foreign - - - -

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Sub Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter Group

(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

5,16,33,390 73.79 5,16,33,390 57.39

B.1 Central Government/ State

Government(s)/ President of India

Sub-Total (B) (1) - - - -

B.2 Non-Institutions

Key Managerial Personnel  10,722 0.02 10,722 0.01

Sub-Total (B) (2) 10,722 0.02 10,722 0.01

a)   Individuals -

i. Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital up to Rs.

2 lakhs.

38,85,979 5.55 38,85,979 4.32

ii. Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital in excess

of Rs. 2 lakhs

1,05,93,248 15.14 25593248 28.45

b)   Any Other (Specify) 25,19,648 3.60 45,19,648 5.02

i. Nareshkumar Ambalal Borana

HUF
22,62,494 3.23 22,62,494 2.51

ii. Malay R Bhow HUF - - 10,00,000 1.11

iii. Rohit Shantilal Bhow HUF - - 1.11

v) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 25,277 0.04 25,277 0.03

vi)Body Corporate 13,05,176 1.87 43,05,176 4.78

Sub-Total (B) (3) 1,83,40,050 26.21 3,83,40,050 42.61

Sub Total Public Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)
1,83,40,050 26.21 3,83,40,050 42.61

Shares held by Custodians and against

which Depository Receipts have been

issued

- - - -

Sub Total (C) - - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 6,99,73,440 100.00 8,99,73,440 100.00

Notes:

1) The Pre Issue Shareholding Patterns is based on benpos as on June 30, 2023.

2) In order to keep total % of shareholding as 100%, the % of each category has been

rounded off in the best possible manner.

35

3) The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is

calculated on basis of assuming full conversion of warrants to be allotted under the

present issue.

4) It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will

remain unchanged.

5) The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations

including the SEBI ICDR Regulations at the time of allotment of equity shares of the